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‘;\ To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
N 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) [ Yes
= { option Care, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
~.| 485 Hatf Day Road, Suite 300 71 No
~- | Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 USA Name: Walgreen Co.
L Internal
[] individual(s) [] Association Address:
] General Partnership ] Limited Partnership Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road
Corporation- State: Delaware City: Deerfield
Other
State: IL

Citizenship (see guidelines)

Country:_USA Zip:.60015
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [ ]Yes [/]No [] Association  Citizenship
D General Partnership  Citizenship
[] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship_illinois

3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s) March 7, 2007

Assignment Merger
"Z] g D 9 D Other Citizenship
"] security Agreement [_1change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
. representative designation is attached: [_] Yes No
Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Exhibit A See attached Exhibit A

[Additional sheet(s) attached? [7]Yes [ ] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 24
Name: Erancis A, Kowalik, Senior IP Attomey

Internal Address: MS 1425 - 2nd Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $615.00

[ ] Authorized to be charged by credit card
D Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 104 Wilmot Road

Enclosed
City: Deerfield 8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:60015 a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
p L P Expiration Date
hone Number: 847-3154640 .
Fax Number: 847-315-4826 b. Deposrt AWM m-—(
Email Address: AumWedgs;gvgzye .
s.signature: o __——~ 3 q2zo0¢
~7(_ . Signature_______) Date
Francis C. Kowalik Total number of pages including cover %
Name of Person Siglillg sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) shouid be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Serial No.

78535155
78362523
78362030
78309559
78174919
78162376
77120063
77120736
76127830
76063047
75716230
75716203
75698742
75452395
75431788
75431787
75431785
75431784
75431782
74334767
73807178
73782437
73782412
73496443

Reg. No.

3041542
2947872
2939933
3051573
2972844
2779575

3338853
2548601
2521409
2343458
2343457
2329602
2228752
2221699
2221698
2221697
2221696
2221694
1804925
1604898
1562797
1562796
1331421

EXHIBIT A

Mark

FACTOR APE

OPTION CARE

OPTIONET

HEMOPHILIA OPTIONS
I-EMPHSYS

COMPLYER FLYER PROGRAM
OPTIONCARE

SALIENT MEDICAL CENTERS
THE BEST OPTION

THE BEST OPTION

SAMSON

SAMSON

Miscellaneous Design

MANAGEMENT BY INFORMATION

SOAR TO NEW HEIGHTS
JEOP-BIRD-DY
Miscellaneous Design
SAMSON

SAMSON

OPTIONCARE
OPTIONET

WE HAVE THE SOLUTION FOR YOU

O.P.T.LO.N. CARE
OPTION CARE
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into by the parties hereto, is effective as of the date of signing
below.

WHEREAS, Option Care, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of
Delaware, with its principal place of business at Suite 300, 485 Half Day Road, Buffalo Grove, lllinois
USA (hereinafter “Assignor”), is the owner of the registered and pending marks listed on the
attached Exhibit A in the United States and elsewhere (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co., a corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of lllinois,
with its principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, lllinois 60015 (hereinafter
“Assignee”), wishes to acquire the rights of the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United

States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest in the Marks listed on the
attached Exhibit A to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest
in and to the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement,
and the right to register the Marks in the United States and eisewhere.

OPTION CARE, INC.

] f .
By: J [ conpf

Joseph Bonaccorsi

Title: Secretary
Date: F/7[of

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this__{__ day of M Oove . . 2008. Official Seal
D Diane Burke
k L@w CYBICAE Notary Public

Notary Public McHenry County, lilinols

My Comm. Exp. 01/07/2012

My Commission Expires: &\-01-301>

Acknowledged By: WALGREEN CO.

/ -
By: \M/M 7:” ya Z//JA
f Py

Name: Pana Ione Green

_ Senior Vice President, General Counsel
Title: _and Corporate Secretary

Dated: March 12, 2008
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The Pharmacy America Trusts « Since 1901

Law Department
April 18, 2008

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM133307879US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Trademark Assignment Recordation
Conveying Party: Option Care, Inc.
Receiving Party: Walgreen Co.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents in connection with the above-referenced
recordation:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1594;
Trademark Assignment;

Exhibit A; and

Check in the amount of $615.00 to cover the recordal fee.

PN

Please direct all future correspondence to:

Francis C. Kowalik

Cary M. Pumphrey
Walgreen Co.

104 Wilmot Road

MS #1425 — 2™ Floor
Deerfield. IL 60015
Telephone: 847-315-4640
Facsimile: 847-315-4826

Respectfully submitted,

WALGREEN CO.

,,.,// ;
//ff"‘"”ﬁ ,,—//"_j’—:’____\ /

- ) ' . \—_’—d‘/‘/
Francis C. Kowalik

Senior Attorney, Intellectual Property

FK/kmc
Encls.

WALGREEN CO. LAW DEPARTMENT, 104 WILMOT RD, 2™ Flocr, MS 1425, DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015-4681
DIRECT PHONE (847) 315-4640 FAX (847) 315-4826
E-MAIL francis.kowalik@walgreens.com
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