Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

-2000	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ates Patent and Trademark Office
1844 1840 HAJA HEN 1881 1881	

ECOR	
TR	400

103499127 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Option Care, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No 485 Half Day Road, Suite 300 Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 USA Name: Walgreen Co. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Street Address: 200 Wilmot Road ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware City: Deerfield \_\_\_ Other \_ State: IL Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 60015 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) : Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) March 7, 2007 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Illinois ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement \_ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A See attached Exhibit A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 24 registrations involved: Name: Francis A. Kowalik, Senior IP Attorney Internal Address: MS 1425 - 2nd Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 615.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 104 Wilmot Road **✓** Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Deerfield a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:<u>60015</u> State: IL **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 847-315-4640 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 847-315-4826 Authorized: | Ser. Name Email Address: 40.00 OP 9. Signature: **〜**ふろも8 Signature Francis C. Kowalik Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

## EXHIBIT A

Seríal No.	Reg. No.	Mark
78535155	3041542	FACTOR APE
78362523	2947872	OPTION CARE
78362030	2939933	OPTIONET
78309559	3051573	HEMOPHILIA OPTIONS
78174919	2972844	I-EMPHSYS
78162376	2779575	COMPLYER FLYER PROGRAM
77120063		OPTIONCARE
77120736	3338853	SALIENT MEDICAL CENTERS
76127830	2548601	THE BEST OPTION
76063047	2521409	THE BEST OPTION
75716230	2343458	SAMSON
75716203	2343457	SAMSON
75698742	2329602	Miscellaneous Design
75452395	2228752	MANAGEMENT BY INFORMATION
75431788	2221699	SOAR TO NEW HEIGHTS
75431787	2221698	JEOP-BIRD-DY
75431785	2221697	Miscellaneous Design
75431784	2221696	SAMSON
75431782	2221694	SAMSON
74334767	1804925	OPTIONCARE
73807178	1604898	OPTIONET
73782437	1562797	WE HAVE THE SOLUTION FOR YOU
73782412	1562796	O.P.T.I.O.N. CARE
73496443	1331421	OPTION CARE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into by the parties hereto, is effective as of the date of signing below.

WHEREAS, Option Care, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Suite 300, 485 Half Day Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the registered and pending marks listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United States and elsewhere (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Walgreen Co., a corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the rights of the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all its right, title and interest in the Marks listed on the attached Exhibit A to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right to register the Marks in the United States and elsewhere.

OPTIC	ON CARE, INC.
Ву:	Joseph Bonaccorsi
Title:	Secretary
Date:	3/7/08

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this _	7	day of _	March	, 2008
	j.	Llair	Brisher.	
		No	tary Public	

My Commission Expires: 🗸 - ۵٦- ۵٥١٦

Official Seal
Diane Burke
Notary Public
McHenry County, Illinois
My Comm. Exp. 01/07/2012

Acknowledged By:

WALGREEN CO.

Name: Dana Ione Green
Senior Vice President, General Counsel
and Corporate Secretary

Dated: March 12, 2008



Law Department

April 18, 2008

VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EM133307879US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**RE: Trademark Assignment Recordation** 

Conveying Party: Option Care, Inc. Receiving Party: Walgreen Co.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following documents in connection with the above-referenced recordation:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Form PTO-1594;
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Exhibit A; and
- 4. Check in the amount of \$615.00 to cover the recordal fee.

## Please direct all future correspondence to:

Francis C. Kowalik Cary M. Pumphrey Walgreen Co. 104 Wilmot Road MS #1425 – 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Deerfield. IL 60015

Telephone: 847-315-4640 Facsimile: 847-315-4826

Respectfully submitted,

WALGREEN CO.

Francis C. Kowalik

Senior Attorney, Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 04/23/2008

FK/kmc Encls.

WALGREEN CO. LAW DEPARTMENT, 104 WILMOT RD, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MS 1425, DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015-4681 DIRECT PHONE (847) 315-4640 FAX (847) 315-4826 E-MAIL francis.kowalik@walgreens.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003767 FRAME: 0542